Barekot Rural Municipality Office of the Rural Municipal Excutive

Limsa,Jajarkot Karnali Province Nepal

Invitation for Bids

for the Construction of Ward Level Health Care Center Building Construct Project

<u>Date of publication: 2076/04/29</u>

- 1. **The Government of Health & Population Ministry** have allocated funds towards the cost of Construction of Basic Health Center Building and intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the Contract for the following table's Name and identification number of Contract. Bidding is open to all eligible Nepalese Bidders.
- 2. The Office of Barekot Rural Municipality, Jajarkot invites bids from eligible bidders for the construction of ward level Health Care Center Building Construction under National Competitive Bidding procedures. Only eligible bidders should participate in this bidding:
- 3. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of **Barekot Rural Municipality**, **Jajarkot** 9748052988, 9758003080,9858080210

Email: barekotrm@gmail.com

4. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the office of **BRM**, **Jajarkot** by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, along with the copy of company/ firm registration certificate, and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of NRs 3000.00 till 2076/05/26.

Bidders, submitting their bid should deposit the cost (as specified above) of bidding document in the BRM's Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of submission of the bids. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in the following Bank.

Nepal bank Ltd. Jajarkot branch

Name of Office: Barekot Rural Municipality, Limsa Jajajrkot

Office Code no.:62/365/12

Office Account no::07503000000004001005

- 5. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at **Barekot Rural Municipality**, **Jajarkot** at 13pm on 2076/05/13
- 6. Sealed bids must be submitted to the **office of Barekot Rural Municipality Limsa**, **Jajarkot** by hand before **12am** on **2076/05/27**. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 7. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 1:00pm on 2076/05/27 at the office of BRM, Jajarkot. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security amounting to a minimum of following table, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid. Bidder's must submit their bid security through bank gurantee only.
- 8. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- 9. Bidders are advised to visit site and assess the actual site conditions before submitting their bid.
- 10. Here by non mentioned issue shall be guided by Public Procurement Act 2063, by law 2064.

11. Details of Work

Contract Identification No.	Description of Works	Estimated Amount with PS &VAT (NRs.)	Bid Security Amount (NRs.)
01/NCB/WLHCCB/BRM- Jajarkot/2076-77	Construction of ward level Health Care Center Building Barekot-3 Project.	44,20,561.41	110,000.00
02/NCB/WLHCCB/BRM- Jajarkot/2076-77	Construction of ward level Health Care Center Building Barekot-4 Project.	42,11257.44	105,000.00
03/NCB/WLHCCB/BRM- Jajarkot/2076-77	Construction of ward level Health Care Center Building Barekot-6 Project.	40,87,937.92	105,000.00
04/NCB/WLHCCB/BRM- Jajarkot/2076-77	Construction of ward level Health Care Center Building Barekot-7 Project.	40,73,198.88	105,000.00
05/NCB/WLHCCB/BRM- Jajarkot/2076-77	Construction of ward level Health Care Center Building Barekot-9 Project.	39,10,977.09	100,000.00

Chief Administrative Officer